
Voltaire leasing & Finance Limited 
79, Bhagyodaya Building, 3rd Floor, Nagindas Master Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400023 

  

February 10, 2023 

The Deputy Manager 
Department of Corporate Services 
BSE Limited 

P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort 

Mumbai - 400 001 

Ref: Scrip Code 509038 

Sub: Submission of Unaudited Financial Results for O3FY23 

Respected Sir or Madam, 

With reference to the above and in compliance with Regulation 33(3) of SEBI 
LODR Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith this letter, Provisional 
Financial Results (Un-audited) for the 3"4 quarter ended on 31%t December 2022 (Q- 
{II) for the Financial Year ended 31st March 2023 together with Limited Review 
Report by Statutory Auditors. 

In addition to the above, the Company has also approved the appointments of 
Secretarial Auditors as well as Internal Auditors for the financial year ended on 
31% March 2023. 

The meeting was commenced at 12.50 Hrs. and concluded at 13.30 Hrs. 

This is for the information of Members. 

Thanking You, 

Yours Faithfully, 

For VOLTAIRE LEASING & FINANCE LIMITED 

— 
ALOK KUMAR BEHERA 

DIN: 00272675 

MANAGING DIRECTOR 

Enclosed: a/a 

  

CIN: L74110MH1984PLC033920 Website : www.volfitd.com



Maheshwari & Co. 
Chartered Accountants 

Limited Review Report on Unaudited financial results of Voltaire Leasing and Finance Limited for the 
Quarter ended 31 December 2022 and year to date results for the period from 1" April 2022 to 31‘ 
December 2022 Pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the Securities and exchange board of India (Listing 
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 

Review Report to 
The Board of Directors of 
Voltaire Leasing and Finance Limited 

1. We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results of Voltaire Leasing and 
Finance Limited (‘the Company') for the quarter ended 31 December 2022 and year to date for the 
period from April 01,2022 to December 31, 2022 (the "Statement"), attached herewith, being 
submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing 
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended (the “Listing Regulation”) 

2. This Statement which is the responsibility of the Company's Management and approved by the Board 
of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid 
down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" ("Ind AS 34"), prescribed 
under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 as amended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder 
and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to issue a report on 
the Statement based on our review. 

3. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements 
(SRE) 2410, "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the 
Entity" issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan 

and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the Statement is free of material 
misstatement. A review of interim financial information consists of making inquiries, primarily of 

persons responsible for financial and accounting matters, and applying analytical and other review 
procedures. A review is substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in accordance with 

Standards on Auditing and consequently does not enable us to obtain assurance that we would become 
aware of all significant matters that might be identified in an audit. Accordingly, we do not express an 
audit opinion. 

4. Based on our review conducted as stated above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to 

believe that the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with the aforesaid Indian 

Accounting Standard and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, has not disclosed 

the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations 

and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, including the manner in which it is to 

be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement. 

For Maheshwari & Co. 

Chartere ts 

0.105834W 

Pawan orf 

Partner 

Membership No. 144734 

UDIN: 23144734BGRHWU3131 

    
   

  

  

  

        

Place: Mumbai 

Date: February 10, 2023 

Head Office : 10-11, Third Floor, Esplanade Building, 3, A. K. Naik Marg (Bestian Road), Next to New Empire Cinema, Fort, 
C.S.T. Mumbai - 400 001. Tel. : +91-22-22077472/22072620 « E-mail : info@maheshwariandco.in * www.maheshwariandco.in
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Notes : 

As per Indian Accounting Standard (IndAS) 108 "Operating Segment", the Company's business falls within a single business segment viz. "Finance & Investments” and thus Segmental Report for the 

Quarter is not applicable to the Company. 

VOLTAIRE LEASING & FINANCE LIMITED 
Regd. Office : 79, Bhagyodaya Building, 3rd Floor, Mezzanine Floor, Nagindas Master Road, Fort, Mumbai -400 023 

CIN - L74110MH1984PLC033920, Email : voltaire.leafin@gmail.com, Website : www.volfltd.com 

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & Nine Months ended 31st December 2022 

3 Months ended 
31.12.2022 

Un-Audited 

26.330 

26.330 

Particulars 

10.081 

411.800 

0.245 

0.245 

Preceding 3 

Months ended 
30.09.2022 

Un-Audited 

20.721 

20.721 

1.040 

(2. 

1.532 

411.800 

0.109 
0.109 

Corresponding 3 

Months ended 
31.12.2021 

Un- ited 

25. 

10. 

35. 

(0.537) 
6.415 

0.546 
4.512 

10.9 

24. 

24.803 

6.449 

0.046 

6.495 

0.445 

0.445 

Nine Months 

ended 

31.12.2022 

532 

66.532 

0°533 

0.533 

ing 

Nine Months 

ended 

31.12.2021 

043 
10.000 

86.043 

(1.225) 
17335 

1.639 

33.270 

51.019 

35.024 

35.024 

8.155 

0.138 

8.293 

26.731 

411.800 

0.649 
0.649 

Zin Lakhs 

Year to date 
figures as on 

31.03.2022 

Audited 

91.610 
10.000 

101.610 

21.966 

411.800 

1,535.073 

0.533 

0.533 

0.533 

0.533   
2 The financial results of Voltaire Leasing & Finance Limited (‘the Company’) for the quarter ended 31st December 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and 

taken on record by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 10 February 2023 and have been subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company. 

3. The Unaudited Financial Results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the applicable Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind 

AS") as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, as amended, read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 

Requirements) Regulations 2015, as amended and SEBI Circular No.CIR/CFD/CMD 1/44/2019 dated March 29, 2019. 

4 The figures for the quarter ended 31 December 2022 and 31 December 2021, as reported in these financial results, are the balancing figures between publised year to date figures upto the end of 

the third quarter and nine months ended of the respective period. 

5 Previous period figure have been regrouped /rearranged wherever necessary to confirm the current period presentation. 

For Voltaire Leasing & Finance Limited 

Sd/- 
Alok Kr. Behera 

Managing Director 

Place : Mumbai 

Date : February 10, 2023. 
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